
                         Rotary Club Half Marathon 

                            September 16, 2018 

                              St. Vital Park 

 

                              OVERALL RESULTS 

                            DISTANCE CERTIFIED 

 

 

 

                                                                                  PLACE IN      FINISH   CHIP 

  PLACE    NAME                         GENDER CITY            AGE GROUP       AGE GROUP GENDER  TIME    TIME 

  =====    =======================      ====== ==============  ===========     ================ ======= ======= 

    1      Conrad Drover                  M    Winnipeg           M15-24        1/5      1/58   1:28:17 1:28:16  

    2      David Watt                     M    Winnipeg           M35-44        1/9      2/58   1:29:40 1:29:38  

    3      Bruce Young                    M    Winnipeg           M55-59        1/11     3/58   1:29:58 1:29:56  

    4      Robert Cox                     M    Winnipeg           M55-59        2/11     4/58   1:33:52 1:33:50  

    5      Craig Erb                      M    Winnipeg           M35-44        2/9      5/58   1:34:58 1:34:49  

    6      Stephanie Gerbrand             F    Steinbach          F25-34        1/8      1/43   1:36:55 1:36:52  

    7      Jochum Wiersma                 M    Crookston          M45-54        1/17     6/58   1:37:00 1:36:58  

    8      Ross Storm                     M    Winnipeg           M15-24        2/5      7/58   1:40:41 1:40:40  

    9      Chris Harbeck                  M    Winnipeg           M45-54        2/17     8/58   1:40:45 1:40:42  

   10      Natalie Lovetri                F    Winnipeg           F25-34        2/8      2/43   1:40:58 1:40:56  

   11      Michael McGovern               M    Winnipeg           M55-59        3/11     9/58   1:41:06 1:41:03  

   12      Janie Parson                   F    La Salle           F45-54        1/9      3/43   1:42:26 1:42:23  

   13      Mark Lawall                    M    Winnipeg           M45-54        3/17    10/58   1:42:30 1:42:30  

   14      Chris Dick                     M    Carman             M45-54        4/17    11/58   1:42:37 1:42:28  

   15      Dennis Cunningham              M    Winnipeg           M45-54        5/17    12/58   1:43:32 1:43:29  

   16      Mingdi Zhao                    F    Winnipeg           F45-54        2/9      4/43   1:44:40 1:44:37  

   17      Cam Sweetman                   M    Dauphin            M25-34        1/9     13/58   1:45:09 1:45:06  

   18      Leon Cenerini                  M    La Salle           M15-24        3/5     14/58   1:45:29 1:45:26  

   19      Romel Marquez                  M    Winnipeg           M35-44        3/9     15/58   1:45:38 1:45:27  

   20      Glenn Oleksuk                  M    Winnipeg           M45-54        6/17    16/58   1:45:58 1:45:53  

   21      Troy Mawle                     M    Winnipeg           M45-54        7/17    17/58   1:46:21 1:46:14  

   22      Dan Dimuzio                    M    Churchill          M35-44        4/9     18/58   1:46:24 1:46:21  

   23      Cameron Fay                    M    Winnipeg           M35-44        5/9     19/58   1:46:46 1:46:39  

   24      Magnus Thorbergsson            M    Reykjavik          M45-54        8/17    20/58   1:46:53 1:46:49  

   25      Sherry Seymour                 F    Winnipeg           F35-44        1/14     5/43   1:47:21 1:47:17  

   26      Justin Jeanson                 M    Lorette West       M15-24        4/5     21/58   1:48:23 1:48:16  

   27      Cornelius O'Donnell            M    Winnipeg           M35-44        6/9     22/58   1:48:51 1:48:45  

   28      Dwight Suderman                M    Winkler            M60-69        1/6     23/58   1:49:26 1:49:21  

   29      Gabriel Mar De Sousa           M    Winnipeg           M25-34        2/9     24/58   1:49:44 1:49:35  

   30      Jean-Pierre Grolet             M    Winnipeg           M55-59        4/11    25/58   1:49:46 1:49:40  

   31      Phillip Pawluk                 M    Winnipeg           M35-44        7/9     26/58   1:50:21 1:50:09  

   32      Amanda Campbell                F    Winnipeg           F35-44        2/14     6/43   1:50:26 1:50:21  

   33      Joanne Friesen                 F    Niverville         F35-44        3/14     7/43   1:52:08 1:52:00  

   34      Monique Constant               F    Winnipeg           F45-54        3/9      8/43   1:52:22 1:52:18  

   35      Ian Dimopoulos                 M    Winnipeg           M25-34        3/9     27/58   1:53:56 1:53:47  

   36      Rainer Wosnitza                M    Winnipeg           M55-59        5/11    28/58   1:55:39 1:55:31  

   37      Donovan Hale                   M    Winnipeg           M60-69        2/6     29/58   1:55:56 1:55:42  

   38      Tyler Derksen                  M    Winnipeg           M25-34        4/9     30/58   1:56:26 1:56:24  

   39      Vladyslav Angel                M    Winnipeg           M15-24        5/5     31/58   1:57:03 1:56:57  



   40      Bryan Ezako                    M    Cartier            M45-54        9/17    32/58   1:57:05 1:56:59  

   41      Johanna Frezza                 F    Winnipeg           F35-44        4/14     9/43   1:57:23 1:57:15  

   42      Charly Pazdor                  M    Winnipeg           M60-69        3/6     33/58   1:57:53 1:57:44  

   43      Diana Prince                   F    Winnipeg           F15-24        1/3     10/43   1:58:28 1:58:20  

   44      Shelley Borschawa              F    Winnipeg           F60-69        1/2     11/43   1:58:40 1:58:34  

   45      Allison Warkentin              F    Steinbach          F45-54        4/9     12/43   1:59:04 1:58:56  

   46      Nealon Cwik                    M    Winnipeg           M25-34        5/9     34/58   1:59:20 1:59:12  

   47      Helene Giraud                  F    Winnipeg           F25-34        3/8     13/43   1:59:43 1:59:32  

   48      Jean Boulet                    M    Winnipeg           M45-54       10/17    35/58   1:59:47 1:59:46  

   49      Adrian Wortley                 M    Winnipeg           M45-54       11/17    36/58   1:59:49 1:59:39  

   50      Walter Yuen                    M    Winnipeg           M45-54       12/17    37/58   1:59:59 1:59:54  

   51      Scott Fraser                   M    Winnipeg           M45-54       13/17    38/58   2:00:30 2:00:20  

   52      Jerry Buckland                 M    Winnipeg           M55-59        6/11    39/58   2:00:53 2:00:43  

   53      Tammy Ryan                     F    London             F55-59        1/7     14/43   2:01:02 2:00:45  

   54      Cathey Gornik                  F    Winnipeg           F45-54        5/9     15/43   2:01:45 2:01:37  

   55      Al Urquhart                    M    Peachland          M60-69        4/6     40/58   2:01:52 2:01:36  

   56      Kyle Norquay                   M    Winnipeg           M25-34        6/9     41/58   2:02:38 2:02:28  

   57      Lisa Marquardson               F    Winnipeg           F35-44        5/14    16/43   2:03:25 2:03:17  

   58      Shawn Wickens                  M    Winnipeg           M25-34        7/9     42/58   2:03:52 2:03:50  

   59      Al Cabungcal                   M    Winnipeg           M25-34        8/9     43/58   2:04:14 2:04:09  

   60      Brie Mitchell                  F    Winnipeg           F35-44        6/14    17/43   2:05:57 2:05:40  

   61      B.J. McGillawee                M    Winnipeg           M35-44        8/9     44/58   2:06:21 2:06:03  

   62      Martyna Smiech                 F    Winnipeg           F25-34        4/8     18/43   2:06:49 2:06:33  

   63      Donald Stewart                 M    Winnipeg           M55-59        7/11    45/58   2:07:16 2:07:06  

   64      Troy Warkentin                 M    Steinbach          M45-54       14/17    46/58   2:08:20 2:08:12  

   65      Mark Riley                     M    Winnipeg           M55-59        8/11    47/58   2:08:34 2:08:29  

   66      Doug McKay                     M    Winnipeg           M55-59        9/11    48/58   2:09:22 2:09:07  

   67      Stephanie Clement              F    Winnipeg           F35-44        7/14    19/43   2:09:39 2:09:27  

   68      Vicki Stevens                  F    Winnipeg           F60-69        2/2     20/43   2:09:45 2:09:31  

   69      Fatima Faria                   F    Winnipeg           F45-54        6/9     21/43   2:11:25 2:11:11  

   70      Darren Manley                  M    Winnipeg           M45-54       15/17    49/58   2:11:45 2:11:32  

   71      Ginny Stillwater               F    Winnipeg           F25-34        5/8     22/43   2:12:37 2:12:25  

   72      Kris Robinson                  M    St. Adolphe        M35-44        9/9     50/58   2:13:46 2:13:33  

   73      Barry Atkinson                 M    Winnipeg           M70+          1/1     51/58   2:15:39 2:15:17  

   74      Christine Voth                 F    Petersfield        F45-54        7/9     23/43   2:15:42 2:15:29  

   75      Elizabeth Whitaker-Jacques     F    Winnipeg           F35-44        8/14    24/43   2:17:04 2:16:58  

   76      Kevin Kolisniak                M    Winnipeg           M45-54       16/17    52/58   2:17:06 2:16:51  

   77      Jenny Acker                    F    Fargo              F35-44        9/14    25/43   2:17:51 2:17:40  

   78      Larry Tittle                   M    Wolseley           M45-54       17/17    53/58   2:18:41 2:18:22  

   79      Catherine Carlson              F    Winnipeg           F55-59        2/7     26/43   2:18:52 2:18:43  

   80      Jo Johnson                     F    Winnipeg           F55-59        3/7     27/43   2:19:58 2:19:40  

   81      Reg Brown                      M    Winnipeg           M55-59       10/11    54/58   2:20:28 2:20:16  

   82      Teresa Hood                    F    Winnipeg           F15-24        2/3     28/43   2:25:32 2:25:24  

   83      John Klein Chua                M    Winnipeg           M25-34        9/9     55/58   2:26:19 2:26:01  

   84      Natalie Dawe                   F    Winnipeg           F25-34        6/8     29/43   2:28:22 2:28:08  

   85      Nancy Sedo                     F    Selkirk            F35-44       10/14    30/43   2:30:52 2:30:41  

   86      Tania Canas                    F    Winnipeg           F35-44       11/14    31/43   2:31:48 2:31:33  

   87      Violet Sharma                  F    Winnipeg           F55-59        4/7     32/43   2:32:33 2:32:23  

   88      Courtney Sorokopud Jones       F    St Andrews         F15-24        3/3     33/43   2:34:42 2:34:43  

   89      Linda Burnside                 F    Winnipeg           F55-59        5/7     34/43   2:35:46 2:35:33  

   90      Vicky Wilson                   F    Winnipeg           F35-44       12/14    35/43   2:37:15 2:37:04  



   91      Audrey Wilson                  F    Winnipeg           F55-59        6/7     36/43   2:38:45 2:38:24  

   92      Jayne Reimer                   F    Winnipeg           F25-34        7/8     37/43   2:38:45 2:38:24  

   93      Yiran Chen                     F    Winnipeg           F25-34        8/8     38/43   2:40:09 2:39:55  

   94      Kristy Bigelow                 F    Winnipeg           F35-44       13/14    39/43   2:43:01 2:42:42  

   95      Peter Jones                    M    St Andrews         M55-59       11/11    56/58   2:45:48 2:45:48  

   96      Margo Urquhart                 F    Peachland          F55-59        7/7     40/43   2:48:40 2:48:20  

   97      Poppy Nyobole-Kilbrai          F    Winnipeg           F45-54        8/9     41/43   2:51:05 2:50:47  

   98      Candice Ball                   F    Winnipeg           F45-54        9/9     42/43   2:51:05 2:50:51  

   99      David Green                    M    Fargo              M60-69        5/6     57/58   3:04:36 3:04:19  

  100      Sam Neis                       M    Winnipeg           M60-69        6/6     58/58   3:12:50 3:12:36  

  101      Kristy Riley                   F    Winnipeg           F35-44       14/14    43/43   3:15:36 3:15:18  

 

 

                             AGE GROUP RESULTS 

                         Rotary Club Half Marathon 

                            September 16, 2018 

                              St. Vital Park 

 

 

***** MALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR Run For Rotary Club Half Marathon ********** 

 

    1 Conrad Drover                  Winnipeg        1:28:17  

    2 David Watt                     Winnipeg        1:29:40  

    3 Bruce Young                    Winnipeg        1:29:58  

 

***** FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS FOR Run For Rotary Club Half Marathon ********** 

 

    1 Stephanie Gerbrand             Steinbach       1:36:55  

    2 Natalie Lovetri                Winnipeg        1:40:58  

    3 Janie Parson                   La Salle        1:42:26  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  15 to 24 

 

    1 Conrad Drover                  Winnipeg           1:28:17  

    2 Ross Storm                     Winnipeg           1:40:41  

    3 Leon Cenerini                  La Salle           1:45:29  

    4 Justin Jeanson                 Lorette West       1:48:23  

    5 Vladyslav Angel                Winnipeg           1:57:03  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  25 to 34 

 

    1 Cam Sweetman                   Dauphin            1:45:09  

    2 Gabriel Mar De Sousa           Winnipeg           1:49:44  

    3 Ian Dimopoulos                 Winnipeg           1:53:56  

    4 Tyler Derksen                  Winnipeg           1:56:26  

    5 Nealon Cwik                    Winnipeg           1:59:20  

    6 Kyle Norquay                   Winnipeg           2:02:38  

    7 Shawn Wickens                  Winnipeg           2:03:52  

    8 Al Cabungcal                   Winnipeg           2:04:14  

    9 John Klein Chua                Winnipeg           2:26:19  

 



MALE AGE GROUP:  35 to 44 

 

    1 David Watt                     Winnipeg           1:29:40  

    2 Craig Erb                      Winnipeg           1:34:58  

    3 Romel Marquez                  Winnipeg           1:45:38  

    4 Dan Dimuzio                    Churchill          1:46:24  

    5 Cameron Fay                    Winnipeg           1:46:46  

    6 Cornelius O'Donnell            Winnipeg           1:48:51  

    7 Phillip Pawluk                 Winnipeg           1:50:21  

    8 B.J. McGillawee                Winnipeg           2:06:21  

    9 Kris Robinson                  St. Adolphe        2:13:46  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  45 to 54 

 

    1 Jochum Wiersma                 Crookston          1:37:00  

    2 Chris Harbeck                  Winnipeg           1:40:45  

    3 Mark Lawall                    Winnipeg           1:42:30  

    4 Chris Dick                     Carman             1:42:37  

    5 Dennis Cunningham              Winnipeg           1:43:32  

    6 Glenn Oleksuk                  Winnipeg           1:45:58  

    7 Troy Mawle                     Winnipeg           1:46:21  

    8 Magnus Thorbergsson            Reykjavik          1:46:53  

    9 Bryan Ezako                    Cartier            1:57:05  

   10 Jean Boulet                    Winnipeg           1:59:47  

   11 Adrian Wortley                 Winnipeg           1:59:49  

   12 Walter Yuen                    Winnipeg           1:59:59  

   13 Scott Fraser                   Winnipeg           2:00:30  

   14 Troy Warkentin                 Steinbach          2:08:20  

   15 Darren Manley                  Winnipeg           2:11:45  

   16 Kevin Kolisniak                Winnipeg           2:17:06  

   17 Larry Tittle                   Wolseley           2:18:41  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  55 to 59 

 

    1 Bruce Young                    Winnipeg           1:29:58  

    2 Robert Cox                     Winnipeg           1:33:52  

    3 Michael McGovern               Winnipeg           1:41:06  

    4 Jean-Pierre Grolet             Winnipeg           1:49:46  

    5 Rainer Wosnitza                Winnipeg           1:55:39  

    6 Jerry Buckland                 Winnipeg           2:00:53  

    7 Donald Stewart                 Winnipeg           2:07:16  

    8 Mark Riley                     Winnipeg           2:08:34  

    9 Doug McKay                     Winnipeg           2:09:22  

   10 Reg Brown                      Winnipeg           2:20:28  

   11 Peter Jones                    St Andrews         2:45:48  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 69 

 

    1 Dwight Suderman                Winkler            1:49:26  

    2 Donovan Hale                   Winnipeg           1:55:56  

    3 Charly Pazdor                  Winnipeg           1:57:53  



    4 Al Urquhart                    Peachland          2:01:52  

    5 David Green                    Fargo              3:04:36  

    6 Sam Neis                       Winnipeg           3:12:50  

 

MALE AGE GROUP:  70 & Over 

 

    1 Barry Atkinson                 Winnipeg           2:15:39  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  15 to 24 

 

    1 Diana Prince                   Winnipeg           1:58:28  

    2 Teresa Hood                    Winnipeg           2:25:32  

    3 Courtney Sorokopud Jones       St Andrews         2:34:42  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  25 to 34 

 

    1 Stephanie Gerbrand             Steinbach          1:36:55  

    2 Natalie Lovetri                Winnipeg           1:40:58  

    3 Helene Giraud                  Winnipeg           1:59:43  

    4 Martyna Smiech                 Winnipeg           2:06:49  

    5 Ginny Stillwater               Winnipeg           2:12:37  

    6 Natalie Dawe                   Winnipeg           2:28:22  

    7 Jayne Reimer                   Winnipeg           2:38:45  

    8 Yiran Chen                     Winnipeg           2:40:09  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  35 to 44 

 

    1 Sherry Seymour                 Winnipeg           1:47:21  

    2 Amanda Campbell                Winnipeg           1:50:26  

    3 Joanne Friesen                 Niverville         1:52:08  

    4 Johanna Frezza                 Winnipeg           1:57:23  

    5 Lisa Marquardson               Winnipeg           2:03:25  

    6 Brie Mitchell                  Winnipeg           2:05:57  

    7 Stephanie Clement              Winnipeg           2:09:39  

    8 Elizabeth Whitaker-Jacques     Winnipeg           2:17:04  

    9 Jenny Acker                    Fargo              2:17:51  

   10 Nancy Sedo                     Selkirk            2:30:52  

   11 Tania Canas                    Winnipeg           2:31:48  

   12 Vicky Wilson                   Winnipeg           2:37:15  

   13 Kristy Bigelow                 Winnipeg           2:43:01  

   14 Kristy Riley                   Winnipeg           3:15:36  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  45 to 54 

 

    1 Janie Parson                   La Salle           1:42:26  

    2 Mingdi Zhao                    Winnipeg           1:44:40  

    3 Monique Constant               Winnipeg           1:52:22  

    4 Allison Warkentin              Steinbach          1:59:04  

    5 Cathey Gornik                  Winnipeg           2:01:45  

    6 Fatima Faria                   Winnipeg           2:11:25  

    7 Christine Voth                 Petersfield        2:15:42  



    8 Poppy Nyobole-Kilbrai          Winnipeg           2:51:05  

    9 Candice Ball                   Winnipeg           2:51:05  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  55 to 59 

 

    1 Tammy Ryan                     London             2:01:02  

    2 Catherine Carlson              Winnipeg           2:18:52  

    3 Jo Johnson                     Winnipeg           2:19:58  

    4 Violet Sharma                  Winnipeg           2:32:33  

    5 Linda Burnside                 Winnipeg           2:35:46  

    6 Audrey Wilson                  Winnipeg           2:38:45  

    7 Margo Urquhart                 Peachland          2:48:40  

 

FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 to 69 

 

    1 Shelley Borschawa              Winnipeg           1:58:40  

    2 Vicki Stevens                  Winnipeg           2:09:45  

 




